# Women's Retreat

Nurturing Relationships

### Saturday April 27,2024

Cherry Run Camp Dining Hall 2855 Cherry Run Camp Rd. Rimersburg, PA 16248

#### Registration

### Online Early Bird Registration \$20 opens 2/1/24-2/29/24

\*\*(Online payments required for Early Bird discount)\*\*

#### General Registration \$30 opens 3/1/24-3/31/24

(May pay online, or bring check/cash to the retreat)

| Speaker   | Kelly Hallahan  |
|-----------|---|
| ltinerary | Friday 4/26/24 7-8pm Room set up 8-9 Prayers and campfire Saturday 4/27/24 8-9:30am Breakfast 9:45am Speaker (Kelly Hallahan) 10:45am Activity/craft 12:00pm Lunch 1:45pm Breakout session 2:45pm Prayer Walk 3:45pm Sharing and Reflections 5:00pm Closing Prayer & Dinner |

# **Registration Information**

| Name:  |
|--|
| Food Allergies: yes/no   |
| If yes explain   |
| Lodging: yes/no  |
| How many meals will you partake in? (check all that apply)   |
| <ul><li>None, I will bring my own food</li><li>□ Breakfast</li><li>□ Lunch</li><li>□ Dinner</li></ul>  |
| Media Release  |
| I hereby authorize Cherry Run Camp and those acting pursuant to its authority nonexclusive permission to record my likeness and voice on video, audio, photographic, digital, electronic online format or on any and all other media as well as use my name in connection with these recordings. I authorize Cherry Run Camp to use, reproduce, publish, exhibit, modify, or distribute, in whole or in part, these recordings in all media without compensation. These recordings may appear in a variety of formats and media either now and in future media publications. |
| ☐ Yes Signature:<br>☐ No   |
| What To Bring:   |
| Notebook, Bible, pen and camping essentials if lodging is required.  |
| Mail Registration form to:   |
|  |

Cherry Run Camp

ATTN: Women's Retreat 2855 Cherry Run Camp Rd. Rimersburg, PA 16248

## **Email Registration form to:**

#### crcwomenretreat@gmail.com

Subject line: registration

# **Payment Options**

- 1. Bring cash to the retreat
- 2. Bring a check to the retreat
- 3. Electronic payment via website www.cherryruncamp.com